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This presentation has been produced by ZEAL Network SE (the "Company") and is furnished to you solely for your information and may not be

reproduced or redistributed, in whole or in part, to any other person.

This document contains certain forward-looking statements relating to the business, financial performance and results of the Company and/or

the industry in which the Company operates. Forward-looking statements concern future circumstances and results and other statements that

are not historical facts, sometimes identified by the words "believes”, “expects”, "predicts”, "intends”, "projects”, "plans”, "estimates”, "aims”,

"foresees”, "anticipates”, "targets”, and similar expressions. The forward-looking statements contained in this presentation, including

assumptions, opinions and views of the Company or cited from third party sources, are solely opinions and forecasts, which are uncertain and

subject to risks. A multitude of factors can cause actual events to differ significantly from any anticipated development. The Company does not

guarantee that the assumptions underlying such forward-looking statements are free from errors, nor does it accept any responsibility for the

future accuracy of the opinions expressed in this presentation or the actual occurrence of the forecasted developments.

No representation or warranty (express or implied) is made as to, and no reliance should be placed upon, any information, including projections,

estimates, targets and opinions contained herein, and no liability whatsoever is accepted as to any errors, omissions or misstatements

contained herein, and, accordingly, none of the Company or any of its subsidiary undertakings or any of such person's officers or employees

accepts any liability whatsoever arising directly or indirectly from the use of this document.

By accepting this presentation, you acknowledge that you will be solely responsible for your own assessment of the market and the market

position of the Company and that you will conduct your own analysis and be solely responsible for forming your own view of the potential future

performance of the Company's business.

This document does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as, an offer or invitation to subscribe for or purchase any

securities, and neither this document nor anything contained herein shall form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection with, any offer or

commitment whatsoever.

This presentation is relevant as of 2nd August 2018. Neither the delivery of this presentation nor any further discussions of the Company with

any of the recipients, shall, under any circumstances, create any implication that there has been no change in the affairs of the Company since

such date.

This presentation is neither an offer for sale of securities nor an offer for purchase of securities. Securities may not be offered nor sold in the

United States absent registration or an exemption from registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended. The Company does not

intend to conduct any public offering of or for securities in the United States.

Important Notice
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September 2016, Management Presentation

ZEAL at a Glance
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➢ Fully launched world’s first experience lottery in the 
Netherlands

➢ ZEAL's marketing strategy is paying off with 293k new 
customers for the Group and our partners in H1 2018. 
69% up on prior year

➢ The Group delivered growth in Billings (4%) and Total 
Operating Performance (+15%) in the first half-year

➢ ZEAL Group performed well, delivering strong H1 results

“Creating a better world of Lottery”

➢ Strong EBIT of €16.4m demonstrates the outstanding 
profitability of our business€74.9m

TOP

15%

€141.9m

Billings

4%

€16.4m
EBIT

107%
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Lottery Betting Update
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Highlights What's to come

Top line growth of 5% in 
segment billings - record

in new customer acquisition

Product portfolio strong -
IWG and US lotteries in 

particular

Continued marketing 
investment to strengthen 

position

Costs per new customer 
nearly halved vs 2017

Scale-testing 
myLotto24 in UK

“Creating a better world of Lottery”

Continue to build 
international portfolio



September 2016, Management Presentation

Lottovate Update
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Highlights What's to come

UNICEF-Lotteriet showing 
positive momentum

Fully launched Raffld; the 
Netherlands’ first new lottery 
in nearly 30 years

Continue market-
testing Norway and 
Netherlands

Czech licence application 
submitted

“Creating a better world of Lottery”



German 
VAT

Case filed with the court. First court decision is now expected in H2 
2018. We remain confident that ultimately the outcome will be 
favourable for the Group

Other Topics
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Brexit Following the invocation of Article 50, the Company is making the              
necessary to minimise any impact.

“Creating a better world of Lottery”

GM
2018

ZEAL Network SE General Meeting took place on 27 July 2018 in 
London



Development of Billings in million €
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• Billings continues to develop positively supported by EuroJackpot, IWG and US lottery products

– H1 Billings of €141.9m for the Group; up 4% on previous year in spite of a 38% fall in average jackpot size 

between the first two quarters (Q1 2018: €111m; Q2 2018: €69m)

– 293k new registered customers up 69% YoY
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Development of TOP and Normalised Revenue 
in million €
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• ‘Normalised’ Revenue in H1 2018 up 
9% versus 2017 due to more 
favourable product mix

• ‘Normalised’ Revenue down 2%
versus Q1 2018

• TOP up 15% versus 2017 driven by 
higher billings and lower exceptional 
payouts

• Q2 2018 negatively impacted by a 
unfavourable prize pay-out statistic

• Statutory revenue up 17% versus 
H1 2017 
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1) Negatively impacted by higher than expected prize pay-outs
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Development of Expenses
in million €
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• Expenses decreased by 9% between Q1 2018 and Q2 2018

• Increase of 3% in H1 2018 vs 2017 is mainly driven by hedging costs (+€2.8m) and marketing investments (+0.9m) 

offset by various other cost positions 
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Development of EBIT and Normalised EBIT
in million €
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• Strong statutory EBIT of €16.4m & ‘Normalised’ EBIT of €21.3m 

• Net profit of €11.5m 

• Earnings per share (EPS) up 104% to €1.37 (H1 2017: €0.67). Effective Tax rate of 30%   

(6%) +107%
Statutory

“Creating a better world of Lottery”
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Net Cash in H1 2018 has increased by €41.9m:

• €9.9m increase in cash and short-term deposits

• €28.3m decrease in the hedging reserve due to the improvement in our hedging structure

Development of Net Cash
in million €

1 Definition of Net Cash: Cash (without pledged cash) + Short-term financial assets + Other current assets and prepaid expenses, less                                                                                                                          
Trade payables, Other liabilities, Income tax liabilities and a €21.7m hedging reserve
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2018 Guidance confirmed
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€ 150 - 160m

€ 33 - 43m

€ 1.00 per share

Total Operating 
Performance

EBIT

Dividend
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Key take-aways

“Creating a better world of Lottery” 14

Strong first half-year performance

Good results and sustained operational growth

Continued to build portfolio. World’s first experience 
lottery launched in Netherlands. UK and Norway 

performing well

On track to deliver per plan for 2018



Appendix
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Consolidated Income Statement and Balance Sheet 
in €k

30/06/18 30/06/17 Change in %

Revenue 72,973 62,351 +17.0

Total operating performance 74,946 64,976 +15.3

Total costs of operations (58,570) (57,077) +2.6

EBITDA 16,972 8,554 +91.4

EBIT 16,376 7,899 +107.3

Earnings before taxes 16,420 8,000 +105.3

Profit 11,493 5,600 +105.2
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30/06/18 31/12/17 Change in %

Current assets 142,798 134,477 +6.2

Non-current assets 7,288 6,634 +9.9

ASSETS 150,086 141,111 +6.4

Current liabilities 29,961 32,730 (8.5)

Non-current liabilities 2,375 1,765 +34.6

Equity 117,750 106,616 +10.4

EQUITY & LIABILITIES 150,086 141,111 +6.4

B
a

la
n

c
e

 S
h

e
e

t

“Creating a better world of Lottery”



17

Business Unit Segment Reporting as of 30/06/18
in €k

Lottery 
betting

Lottovate
Business
unit total

Normalisation 
adjustments

Other 
adjustments

Statutory 
total

Revenue 73,744 3,984 77,728 (4,852) 97 72,973

Other operating income 1,693 353 2,046 (74) 1 1,973

Total operating performance 75,437 4,337 79,774 (4,926) 98 74,946

EBITDA 25,949 (3,653) 22,296 (4,926) (398) 16,972

Depreciation/amortisation (451) (145) (596) – – (596)

EBIT 25,498 (3,798) 21,700 (4,926 (398) 16,972

Financial result – – – – 44 44

EBT – – 21,700 (4,926) (354) 16,420

Income tax – – – – (4,927) (4,927)

Net Profit/loss – – 21,700 (4,926) (5,281) 11,493

[C]+[F]
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Statutory / Normalised Revenue & EBIT 
in €k
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H1 2018 H1 2017 Variance

Statutory 72,973 62,351 10,622

Normalised 77,825 71,501 6,324

Variance (4,852) (9,150)R
e
v
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H1 2018 H1 2017 Variance

Statutory 16,376 7,899 8,477

Normalised 21,302 17,658 (3,644)

Variance (4,926) (9,759)

E
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Billings (in €m)
Q4 

2016
Q1 

2017
Q2 

2017
Q3 

2017
Q4 

2017
Q1 

2018
Q2

2018

69.9 64.1 64.0 61.7 72.4 68.3 65.5

ABPU (in €)
Q4 

2016
Q1 

2017
Q2 

2017
Q3 

2017
Q4 

2017
Q1 

2018
Q2

2018

57.9 54.4 56.2 60.3 59.7 58.0 53.3

MAU (in k)
Q4 

2016
Q1 

2017
Q2 

2017
Q3 

2017
Q4 

2017
Q1 

2018
Q2

2018

404 393 380 341 405 392 410

Lottery Betting KPI’s

“Creating a better world of Lottery”



Financial Calendar 2018
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22 March 2018
Publication of 
Annual Report 2017

4 May 2018

1 June 2018

Publication of Q1 Report

Annual General Meeting

“Creating a better world of Lottery”

27 July 2018General Meeting

2 August 2018Publication of Q2 Report

1 November 2018Publication of Q3 Report
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